



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05211102 November 02, 2021 02:00 PM  
**Call Order:** 003  
**Contract:** E5X08  
**District:** District 5  
**Counties:** VOLUSIA  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 270 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Project(s):** 44168217204 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,341,373.84	100.00%
2	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,840,250.00	121.31%
3	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,753,504.05	160.31%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,359,371.00	186.19%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05211102 November 02, 2021

**Call Order:** 003

**Contract:** E5X08

**District:** District 5

**Counties:** VOLUSIA

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 270 CALENDAR DAYS

**Project(s):** 44168217204 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5X08

Financial Project No: 441682-1-72-04

Fiscal Year: 2022

Counties: Volusia

Contract Calendar Days: 270

Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of replacement of concrete slabs on various roadways in Volusia County.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of concrete pavement repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Portland Cement Concrete Roadway Paving" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		9,925.000 SY	25.00000	248,125.00	65.00000	645,125.00	48.00000	476,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211102 November 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5X08

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF</b>								
0020 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT		30,941.000 LF	5.44000	168,319.04	6.00000	185,646.00	2.25000	69,617.25
0025 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		12,388.000 SY	12.10000	149,894.80	10.00000	123,880.00	15.75000	195,111.00
0030 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		2,217.000 CY	650.00000	1,441,050.00	791.00000	1,753,647.00	1,000.00000	2,217,000.00
0035 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,075.00000	5,375.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00
0040 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		2.000 EA	600.00000	1,200.00	2,639.10000	5,278.20	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0045 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		225.000 EA	6.00000	1,350.00	4.00000	900.00	6.00000	1,350.00
0050 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		486.000 LF	5.00000	2,430.00	2.05000	996.30	3.50000	1,701.00
0055 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		20.000 LF	6.00000	120.00	3.25000	65.00	4.00000	80.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211102 November 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5X08

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF</b>								
0060 0711 14526 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 24" WHITE WITH 4" BLACK CONTRAST FOR CROSSWALK ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 32"		60.000 LF	30.00000	1,800.00	31.75000	1,905.00	30.00000	1,800.00
0065 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	350.00000	4,200.00	350.00000	4,200.00	380.00000	4,560.00
0070 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.860 GM	8,500.00000	7,310.00	5,750.00000	4,945.00	5,280.00000	4,540.80
0075 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.550 GM	8,500.00000	4,675.00	5,750.00000	3,162.50	5,280.00000	2,904.00
0080 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.110 GM	20,000.00000	2,200.00	12,500.00000	1,375.00	32,000.00000	3,520.00
0085 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.060 GM	20,000.00000	1,200.00	12,500.00000	750.00	32,000.00000	1,920.00
<b>0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT Section Totals: SURFACE REPAIR (SF)</b>				<b>\$2,341,373.84</b>		<b>\$2,840,250.00</b>		<b>\$3,753,504.05</b>

Contract Grand Totals:

\$2,341,373.84

\$2,840,250.00

3,753,504.05



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211102 November 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5X08

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	450,000.00000	450,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	190,000.00000	190,000.00				
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		9,925.000 SY	55.00000	545,875.00				
0020 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT		30,941.000 LF	3.00000	92,823.00				
0025 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		12,388.000 SY	22.25000	275,633.00				
0030 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		2,217.000 CY	1,250.00000	2,771,250.00				
0035 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00				
0040 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00				
0045 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		225.000 EA	12.00000	2,700.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211102 November 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5X08

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF</b>								
0050 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		486.000 LF	5.00000	2,430.00				
0055 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		20.000 LF	8.00000	160.00				
0060 0711 14526 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 24" WHITE WITH 4" BLACK CONTRAST FOR CROSSWALK ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 32"		60.000 LF	54.00000	3,240.00				
0065 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	590.00000	7,080.00				
0070 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.860 GM	8,000.00000	6,880.00				
0075 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.550 GM	8,000.00000	4,400.00				
0080 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.110 GM	20,000.00000	2,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211102 November 02, 2021 Call Order: 003 Contract: E5X08

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF</b>								
0085 0713103231		0.060	20,000.00000	1,200.00				
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
<b>0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT Section Totals: SURFACE REPAIR (SF)</b>				<b>\$4,359,371.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,359,371.00</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05211102    November 02, 2021    **Call Order:** 003    **Contract:** E5X08

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*